

# Summer Village of South View Administrative Policy

Number	Title			
A-REC-PLAY-1	Playground Equipment			
Approval	Approved		Last Revised	
(CAO initials)	Resolution No:	8-19	Resolution No:	
	Date:	January 16, 2019	Date:	

# **POLICY STATEMENT**

The Summer Village of South View shall inspect and repair all playground equipment located within the Summer Village boundaries which are located on municipal property on a yearly basis.

# **PURPOSE**

The Summer Village of South View has deemed it necessary to provide the users of the playground equipment a safe environment and lessen the likelihood of personal harm.

# **RELATED INFORMATION**

The Summer Village of South View, upon inspection, having found a defective or worn part, may elect to repair the equipment or remove it from service until such time that it can be returned to service.

## **RESPONSIBILITIES**

It will be the responsibility of the Chief Administrative Officer to ensure completion of an annual inspection and identified concerns are followed up on.

# **Revisions:**

Resolution Number	MM/DD/YY		